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MEMBERSHIP.
We herewith publish an up to date list of members of our Society,as

at November 1st,19^0 ï

Patron
President
Secretary

Dr.W.Schmid, Consul of Switzerland.
B.Merz, P.O.Box 85, Auckland.
W.Ungemuth, Clarence Rd.,Northcote»Auckland.

Executive Member for Auckland: F.Steyer, 152 5 Gt.North Rd.
" Walkato : John Steiner, Eastport Rd.,Waihou.
" Taranaki: John Steiner, Mahoe.

Bay of Plenty; Carl Gebert, Opotiki.
Wellingtont E.Cattin, 19,Willis Street.

Taranaki Members:
Arnold,J. ,Bellblock,Taranaki.
Bosshard,Dr,L.,New Plymouth.
Burkart,Joseph,Hurleyville,Patea.
Burgisser,c/o. Uttinger,Hawera.
Bernold,Miss Ida, Kaponga.
Butler, John, Butcher, Tar iki »Taranaki.
Beeler,Louis Panth am Rd. ,Hawera.
But tier ,Kaspar »Dudley Rd.Ingle wood.
Chamberlain,F.Manaia Rd.,Manaia,
Chamberlain,L. " " Kaponga.
Cattin,Miss 0.C/o.B.B.Zürcher, 1

LongburnJ
Dahinden,L.C.,Kent Rd. New Plymouth.
Dorflinger,B., Kaponga.
Duss, Mrs.A.M. Eltham.
Engelberger, Arnold,R.D.No.2,Manaia.
Freeman John Hawera.
Frank,W.R., Normanby.
Gafner,Mlss M.E,,75,Vivian St. £

New Plymouthj
Giacometti,E., Okaiawa.
Hurlimann,J., Mahoe.
Hurlimann, A., Midhurst.
Holdener ,Frank»ManawapouRd.,Hawera.
Hermann,Kaspar, Manaia.
Hiestand,Jos.Ant. ,0eo Rd. ,Manaia.
Kuriger,John, Oanui,0punaki
Kuriger,Arthur, Riverlea.
Kuchler,Mrs.M., Normanby.
Kaiser,Jos. Kaponga.
Kalin,Alphons»Austin Rd.,Normanby.
Leuthard,Jean, Eltham.
Leuthard, J. L. ,Hygienic Dining Rm.l

New Plymouth, f

Leuthard,Kas par, E11h am.
Meier,Mrs. Josephine, Kaponga.
Meier,John, Ngaere.
Muller,M., Hunter Rd.,Eltham

Nolly ,F.X.»Bird Rd.,Stratford.
Nolly,AloisK Ngaere.
Romano,R.,c/o.Miss I.Bernold,\Kaponga. I
Rost ,F. J. ,C/o. K. Butt 1er,' Dudley Rd. Inglewood.f
Ruttimann»Jacob, Normanby.
Sty ger, A, Eltham.
Strotz,G., Otakeho. v

Stoffel,P.,Rawhitiroa Rd.,Eltham.
Steiner »Martin »Cardiff»Stratford,
Steiner,E.K. ,Mahoe.
Sulser,A. Mrs. ,7»Pascal St. ^

Palmerston North.J
Schmid,Kaspar, Mangatoki,
Schicker,Karl,Mangawhero Rd. J

Riverlea. /
Schicker,Albert, Hawera.
Schicker»Alois, Mangatoki.
Schumacher J. C. ,Ngaere.
Schumacher,J.»Stratford.
Scheuber,F.,Ketemarae Rd.Normanby.
Schoenbaechler,M.,Puniho,Opunaki. •

Schupfer,John,Mere Mere,Hawera.
Wuest /Walter, Lowgarth.
Widmer,Emil, Stratford.
Waldvogel,W,,0takeho.
Waeger,G. ,'White Heart Hotel,Hawera.
Zimmermann, F., Kaponga.
Zimmermann, Jos., Kaponga,
Zimmermann, L. Otakeho.

Zürcher, B.B., Longburn.

Auckland Members :

Aschwanden,c/0.Jost Lothenbach,i
R.D.Hikurangi.

Basier, Jacob,93»Symonds St.,Akd.
Buchmann ,R. ,c/o.Mr.McGee 1

L5,Howe St. ,Newton ,Auckland£2.\
Dalgleish,Mrs.D.,Waymouth Rd.,?

Birkenhead,Auckland,N.5. J

Ding»Charles,7»Vincent St,Akd.C1.
Fischer,Otto G.»Silver Rd.Epsom,)

Auckland,S.E. 3.)
Fox ,M,,Transmission Camp, ^Seacliffe Rd. »Onehunga.
Fenk, E. Albany.
Guntren,R.»"Evergreen",Dairy Flat.
Hermann ,F, X. Waipu.
Kerler,George ,k77 »Karangahapc Rd.[

Auckland,G.R.

Maurer,W.,Cameron St.,¥hangarei.
Mathis ,M. ,1 2 ,Long Drive 1

St.Heliers Bay,Akd./
Merz ,H.»Valley Rd.»Henderson.
Peyer,A. Moa Rd. Pt,Chevalier,}

Auckland,W.3. 1

Reber,F. ,Browns'Bay, Auckland.
Roth, Mar ce1, P. 0. B ox W, Auekl and.
Schlaepfer,John,Ostrich Farm, >

Pukekohe.>
Steger ,A.E. Waiau Pa.
Suter,Alfred,1 9,Portland Rd. i

Remuera,«.uckland ,S. E. 2.)
Suter, E.,Waiau ?a,
S eh aeppi R. Pukekoh e Hill, Pukek Ohe.
Schlup,Fred,Glenbrook, Waiuku,
Suter,Wm. ,Derwent St. Morningside ,\

Aka.SWl.J
Weber,Miss A. »Ostrich Farm,Pukokche,



Waikato Members ;

Altherr,Konrad, 1 3,Feiton St. ,Rotorua,
Amstad,Jos.c/o,Mr.Gradel,Taupiri.
Amrein,J.M. ,P.B.,Te Kuiti.
Bernhard,Albert,Lichfield.
Bucheler ,B. ,c/o.Mrs.B.Keller ,Opotiki.
Bachmann, Jost, Opotilci.
Brown,Paul, Taneatua.
Butler,Alois, Matamata.
Cattin,Paul, Te Kauwhata.
Tetley»Mre.E.»Waihi Beach.
Elmiger,Ngarua.
Fischer,R, ,Fortune Rd. »Whakatane,
Giesler,Frank Turua.
Hochstrasser,Arthur,Springdale.
Keller,Bugen, Taupiri
Keller, Jos, ,P.O. Box 8if,0pot iki.
Keller,Mrs,B., Opotiki.
Loeffel,Herman, c/O.A. Smith,Kai nui.
Mathis ,Alois ,No. J Rd. ,Waitoa.
Mehner,Arnold,Springdale,
Mathisjrtdolf, Putaruru,
Meier,J. Matangi.
Meier,J.,Tauranga.

Ruegg,T.t Kati Kati.
Riedl, T.,Matamata.
Sattler,E,,Morrinsville.
Schnuriger,Louis, Waihou.
Schnuriger,Martin, Waihou.
Steiner,Frank, c/o. Sinclair

Eiston,Waihou. /
Steiner, Karl, Springdale.
Steiner,Charley,Hamilton Rd.

Matumaoha. J

Steiner,anton, Lichfield,
Schumacher,Ben»Ghudleigh Rd.

Ngarua. '

Schuler, Herbert,Te Aroha V/est.
Schuler »Alois,Lichfield.
Schuler,Frank, Tokoroa.
Stucki, R., Springdale.
Sax,J.J. Whakatane*
Truetoch, Urban, Morrinsville,
van Holzen ,J. ,R.M»D. ,Te Aroha.
van Lanthen,F.,c/o.U.Tintsch, ;

Morrinaville.j
Widmer,Ernest, Waihou.
V/erder,Joseph, Waitoa.

Wellington Members.

Brullieauer,Max,102»Wakefield St.
Wellington. /

Hofer,L,,c/o.Ponsford,Newman & i

Benson, Wellington. /

Meier »Jacob,T,& G.Bdgs,Wellington,
Meier,Alfred,P.O.Box 226,Napier.
Kaelin,M.»P.O.Box 226, Napier.
Kaelin,B.,Armagh St.»Christchurch,

Komminoth,T.,Tea Rooms»Cheviot.
Just, Mrs.M, ,Montpellier,^^ j

Steffen, T.W. c/o.Mr. E. Cat tin ,i
Wellington.)

Gaz, F., Darwin Rd.»Kaiti,
Gisborne.)

CORRESPONDENCE: Please address to the Secretary -
W, UNGEMUTH .Clarence Rd. .Northcote .AUCKLAND.N. A.

+++ COMMITTEE ELECTION.+++
The annual election of your committee takes place every October.As

no general meeting can be held (due to long and costly distances to
travel),we simplify matters in requesting you to cut off the part
provided below,fill in the names you select,and forward to our
Secretary.

The district member for Auckland, F.Steyer, has resigned, and
Marcel Roth consented to fill the vacancy.

The following members are available for re-election
E.Merz, President.
W.Ungemuth, Secretary,
M.Roth, district member for Auckland.
John Steiner, district member for Waikato.
John Steiner, district member for Taranaki.

(Mahoe)
E.Cattin, district member for Wellington.
C.Gebert, district member for Bay of Plenty.

Your voting -paner should reach the Secretary before end of November.

PRESIDENT: SECRETARY:

District Members for:
AUCKLAND : WAIKATO : ___

TARANAKI : WELLINGTON :

BAY OF PLENTY :

Y'our name and address:
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